
 

Planning and Development Committee 17.11.25 
Item 9. Late Business 

 

9.1. Planning Applications received after the agenda was published: 

 

Application 
no. 

Ward Development Consultation 
Deadline 

Routine 
protocol 

Comment 

PL/2025/08897 Salisbury 
Fisherton 

& 
Bemerton 

Village 

BEMERTON FARM, 
LOWER ROAD, 

SALISBURY, 
WILTSHIRE, SP2 

9NA 
 

T1 Mature Copper 
Beech - Fell to 
ground level. 

03/12/25 Routine Yes: No 
Comment 

PL/2025/08720 Salisbury 
St. Francis 
& Stratford 

72 Downsway, 
Salisbury, SP1 3QW 

 
Demolition of rear 

conservatory. Single 
storey rear extension 

and associated 
works.  

09/12/25 Routine Yes: No 
Comment 

PL/2025/07231 
– amended 
plans 

Salisbury 
St. Francis 
& Stratford 

35 Moberly Road, 
Salisbury, SP1 3BZ 

 
Rear two storey 
extension and 

associated internal 
alterations. 

12/12/25 Routine Yes: No 
Comment 

PL/2025/08450 Salisbury 

Harnham 

East 

Graham Oliver 

Gallery, 97 Brown 

Street, Salisbury, 

SP1 2BA 

 

To install services to 

a bedroom to create 

an ensuite 

11/12/2025 Routine Yes: No 

Comment 

 

PL/2025/08882 Salisbury 

St. Paul's 

1 Douglas Haig 

Road, Salisbury. 

SP1 3NB 

 

First Floor Rear 

Extension, Pitched 

Roof to ground floor 

rear, and new 

rooflight. 

11/12/25 Routine Yes: No 

Comment 

https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000HlVY1/pl202508897
https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000Hc0Bh/pl202508720
https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000GSvOj/pl202507231
https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000HPNE9/pl202508450
https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000HjiPh/pl202508882


 

PL/2025/08879 Salisbury 
St. Francis 
& Stratford 

25 BALMORAL 
ROAD, SALISBURY, 
SP1 3PX 
 
Proposed change of 
use from dwelling 
house (C3 use) to 
Children's care facility 
(C2 use) including 
associated internal 
alterations 

11/12/25 Routine Yes: No 

Comment 

 

 

https://development.wiltshire.gov.uk/pr/s/planning-application/a0iQ300000HjQsb/pl202508879

